GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2025
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009

MULTIPRODUCT SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONES
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar;Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the multi-product Special Economic Zones (SEZs) approved by the Government and made operational during the
last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up a Committee to identify the problems being faced by the promoters in implementing
multi-product SEZs; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which the proposed Committee is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTRY OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a): A total of 23 multi product SEZs have been accorded formal approval out of which 12 have been notified.
(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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